Belliver Industriat Eslate, m
Belllver Way, Roborough,
Devon, Plymouth

PL6 7BP. UK.
tel: +44(0)1752 701281 Helping all people

www.bd.com live healthy lives

Declaration of Conformity

Legal Manufacturer:  Becton, Dickinson and Company
Belliver Industrial Estate, Belliver Way, Roborough, Plymaouth,
PL6 7BP, United Kingdom

Brand Name:  BD Vacutainer® Glass Serum Tube
Classification:  Non Annex Il In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Device

Conformity Assessment Route:

We herewith declare that the mentioned products on the attached list meet the provisions of
the Council Directive 98/79/EC for tn vitro diagnostic medical devices. This declaration is
based on conformity to Annex Il (excluding Annex I11.6).

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF: Becton, Dickinson and Company
PLACE, DATE OF ISSUE: Plymouth, 04" November 2013
Signature:

Lorna Darrock

Europe Regulatory Affairs Manager

Document Refarence: VR4310015
Technical File Reference: V84310015

Page1of2

Registered Office: Beclon Dickinsan UK Lid, The Danby Building, Edmund Halley Road, Oxford Science Park, Oxford. OX4 4DQ. UK.
Registered No. 852702



Belliver Industrial Estate,
Balliver Way, Raborough,
Davon, Plymouth

PLE 7BP, UK,

tel: +44{0)1752 701281
www.bd.com

Device Name

BD Vacutainer® Glass Serum Tube

BD Vacutainer® Z Blood Collection Tubes
BD Vacutainer® Z 7ml 13x100mm

BD Vacutainer® Z Blood Collection Tubes
BD Vacutainer® Z 10m! 18x100mm

BD Vacutainer® Z 6mi 13x75mm

Page 2 of 2

& BD

Cat #
366684
367614
367615
367624
368430
368434

Helping all people
live healthy lives

GMDN Code
47590
47590
47590
47500
47590
47590

Registerad Office: Becton Dickinson UK Lid. The Danby Building, Edmund Halley Road, Qxford Science Park, Oxford, OX4 4DQ. UK.

Registared No. 852702




