Beiliver Industrial Estate, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, Plymouth PL6 7BP. UK. tel: +44(0)1752 701281 www.bd.com



Declaration of Conformity

Legal Manufacturer:

Becton, Dickinson and Company

Belliver Industrial Estate, Belliver Way, Roborough, Plymouth,

PL6 7BP, United Kingdom

Brand Name: BD Vacutainer® Glass Serum Tube

Classification:

Non Annex II In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Device

Conformity Assessment Route:

We herewith declare that the mentioned products on the attached list meet the provisions of the Council Directive 98/79/EC for in vitro diagnostic medical devices. This declaration is based on conformity to Annex III (excluding Annex III.6).

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Becton, Dickinson and Company

PLACE, DATE OF ISSUE:

Plymouth, 04th November 2013

Lorna Darrock

Europe Regulatory Affairs Manager

5 Janoch

Document Reference: VR4310015 Technical File Reference: VS4310015 Belliver Industrial Estate, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, Plymouth PL6 7BP. UK. tel: +44(0)1752 701281 www.bd.com



Device Name	Cat #	GMDN Code
BD Vacutainer® Glass Serum Tube	366684	47590
BD Vacutainer® Z Blood Collection Tubes	367614	47590
BD Vacutainer® Z 7ml 13x100mm	367615	47590
BD Vacutainer® Z Blood Collection Tubes	367624	47590
BD Vacutainer® Z 10ml 16x100mm	368430	47590
BD Vacutainer® Z 5ml 13x75mm	368434	47590